
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

02/07/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,053,600

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,106,280

3rd Payment 1,161,595

1 02/01/20 Sat $26,779,120 $20,894,169 $40,000,000 $28,612,303 1.398 4.5% 4.5% 4th Payment 1,219,674

2 02/05/20 Wed $21,863,684 $31,288,423 $50,000,000 $35,800,000 1.398 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,280,658

3 02/08/20 Sat $24,200,291 $43,038,411 $60,000,000 $42,700,000 1.406 4.1% 11.7% 6th Payment 1,344,691

4 02/12/20 Wed $21,506,967 $53,321,587 $70,000,000 $49,800,000 1.406 3.6% 14.9% 7th Payment 1,411,925

5 02/15/20 Sat $25,717,649 $65,618,027 $80,000,000 $56,900,000 1.406 4.3% 18.6% 8th Payment 1,482,522
6 02/19/20 Wed $22,582,315 $76,415,362 $90,000,000 $64,000,000 1.406 3.8% 21.7% 9th Payment 1,556,648

7 02/22/20 Sat $26,746,355 $89,203,659 $100,000,000 $71,100,000 1.406 4.5% 25.2% 10th Payment 1,634,480

8 02/26/20 Wed $23,449,476 $99,096,813 $110,000,000 $78,200,000 1.406 3.9% 28.1% 11th Payment 1,716,204

9 02/29/20 Sat $27,417,688 $110,664,125 $825,000,000 $586,800,000 1.406 4.6% 31.4% 12th Payment 1,802,014

10 03/04/20 Wed $24,954,932 $121,192,420 $880,000,000 $625,900,000 1.406 4.2% 34.3% 13th Payment 1,892,115

11 03/07/20 Sat $28,667,935 $133,287,202 $935,000,000 $665,000,000 1.406 4.8% 37.4% 14th Payment 1,986,721

12 03/11/20 Wed $27,390,533 $144,843,058 $990,000,000 $704,100,000 1.406 4.6% 40.3% 15th Payment 2,086,057

13 03/14/20 Sat $30,279,073 $157,617,566 $1,045,000,000 $743,200,000 1.406 5.0% 43.3% 16th Payment 2,190,360

14 03/18/20 Wed $29,150,101 $169,915,771 $1,100,000,000 $782,400,000 1.406 4.9% 46.1% 17th Payment 2,299,878

15 03/21/20 Sat $31,889,920 $183,369,883 $1,155,000,000 $821,500,000 1.406 5.3% 48.9% 18th Payment 2,414,872

16 03/25/20 Wed $30,703,802 $196,323,582 $1,210,000,000 $860,600,000 1.406 5.1% 51.5% 19th Payment 2,535,615

17 03/28/20 Sat $35,397,811 $211,257,647 $1,265,000,000 $899,700,000 1.406 5.9% 54.4% 20th Payment 2,662,396

18 04/01/20 Wed $33,682,070 $225,467,854 $1,320,000,000 $938,800,000 1.406 5.6% 56.9% 21st Payment 2,795,516

19 04/04/20 Sat $40,587,130 $242,591,253 $1,375,000,000 $978,000,000 1.406 6.7% 59.8% 22nd Payment 2,935,291

20 04/08/20 Wed $38,902,791 $259,004,042 $1,430,000,000 $1,017,100,000 1.406 6.4% 62.4% 23rd Payment 3,082,056

21 04/11/20 Sat $53,575,011 $281,606,929 $1,485,000,000 $1,056,200,000 1.406 8.8% 65.7% 24th Payment 3,236,159

22 04/15/20 Wed $54,898,841 $304,768,329 $1,540,000,000 $1,095,300,000 1.406 9.0% 68.8% 25th Payment 3,397,967

23 04/18/20 Sat $75,272,891 $336,525,384 $1,595,000,000 $1,134,400,000 1.406 12.1% 72.6% 26th Payment 3,567,865

24 04/22/20 Wed $92,147,705 $375,401,795 $1,650,000,000 $1,173,500,000 1.406 14.6% 76.6% 27th Payment 3,746,258

25 04/25/20 Sat $143,018,493 $435,740,200 $1,705,000,000 $1,212,700,000 1.406 21.7% 81.6% 28th Payment 3,933,571

26 04/29/20 Wed $171,606,671 $508,139,739 $1,760,000,000 $1,251,800,000 1.406 25.4% 86.3% 29th Payment 4,130,250

27 05/02/20 Sat $218,818,294 $600,457,499 $1,815,000,000 $1,290,900,000 1.406 31.2% 90.6% 30th Payment 4,336,762

28 05/06/20 Wed $283,151,007 $719,916,738 $1,870,000,000 $1,330,000,000 1.406 38.4% 94.2% Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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